Redes Industriais e Conectividade
Resumo
2
Redes Industriais e Conectividade
Sistemas de Rede com tecnologia inteligente
Redução de
custo
Redução da

Remote
5 m cable
Ordering code BIC003W BIC003Z
Part number BIC 2I0-D1001-M12ME1-BPX02-050 BIC 2I0-D1001-M18ME1-BPX02-050
Base PNP
5 m cable
Ordering code BIC002T BIC002P
Part number BIC 1I0-P2001-M12MM1-BPX03-050 BIC 1I0-P2001-M18MI-BPX03-050
Supply voltage UB,
including residual ripple
24 V ±5% 24 V ±5%
Rated operating current Io ≤ 100 mA ≤ 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA
Max. current load per
output
≤ 50 mA ≤ 50 mA
Short-circuit protected Yes Yes
Rated insulation
voltage Ui
75 V DC 75 V DC
Operational readiness 40 ms 40 ms
Ambient temperature Ta 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C 0...+50 °C
Storage temperature –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C
Switching frequency f 25 Hz 25 Hz
Connection for 1 detector (2-wire) or mechanical switch
Size M12×1 M12×1 M18×1 M18×1
Working range 2 mm 5 mm
Installation Not flush Not flush Not flush Not flush
Remote
5 m cable
Ordering code BIC003W BIC003Z
Part number BIC 2I0-D1001-M12ME1-BPX02-050 BIC 2I0-D1001-M18ME1-BPX02-050
Base PNP
5 m cable
Ordering code BIC002T BIC002P
Part number BIC 1I0-P2001-M12MM1-BPX03-050 BIC 1I0-P2001-M18MI-BPX03-050
Supply voltage UB,
including residual ripple
24 V ±5% 24 V ±5%

Cable
material
Color Length Ordering code Ordering code
Part number Part number
BPI007C
BPI 4M4A5P-2K-00-TP0G
PUR Black 3 m BPI007M BPI007T
BPI T00G-K-00-KPXB0-030 BPI T00N-K-00-KPXL0-030
PUR Black 5 m BPI007N BPI007U
BPI T00G-K-00-KPXB0-050 BPI T00N-K-00-KPXL0-050
PUR Black 10 m BPI007P BPI007W
BPI T00G-K-00-KPXB0-100 BPI T00N-K-00-KPXL0-100
PUR Black 15 m BPI007R BPI007Y
BPI T00G-K-00-KPXB0-150 BPI T00N-K-00-KPXL0-150
www.balluff.com.br 9
Redes Industriais e Conectividade
Fonte de Alimentação

PVC –25...+105 °C/–25...+105 °C –25...+105 °C/–25...+105 °C
LED Yellow without
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 2 m BCC04W0 BCC04W6
BCC VA04-0000-10-053-PX0350-020 BCC VA04-0000-10-054-PX0350-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC04W1 BCC04W7
BCC VA04-0000-10-053-PX0350-050 BCC VA04-0000-10-054-PX0350-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC04W2 BCC04W8
BCC VA04-0000-10-053-PX0350-100 BCC VA04-0000-10-054-PX0350-100
PVC Gray 2 m BCC04W3 BCC04W9
BCC VA04-0000-10-053-VX8350-020 BCC VA04-0000-10-054-VX8350-020
PVC Gray 5 m BCC04W4 BCC04WA
BCC VA04-0000-10-053-VX8350-050 BCC VA04-0000-10-054-VX8350-050
PVC Gray 10 m BCC04W5 BCC04WC
BCC VA04-0000-10-053-VX8350-100 BCC VA04-0000-10-054-VX8350-100
Other cable materials, colors, and
lengths on request.
www.balluff.com.br 11